Date: 12/08/2020 West Virginia Department of Education Pgm: WVE910HBM
Time: 02:21 PM Multi County Service Equity Calculations Page: 1
District: 04 BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS

YEARS A B C D E F G H TOTAL

1 4,280.40 4,280.40

N R I L I NV R N}
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2,140.20 2,140.20
2,140.20 2,140.20

'S

19 1,968.00 1,968.00

21 1,968.00 1,968.00

23 1,968.00 1,968.00

40
ST Suppl 8,560.80 1,968.00 3,936.00 14,464.80
Cty Suppl 3,262.50 960.00 1,920.00 6,142.50
Cty>State
State Eqty 5,298.30 1,008.00 2,016.00 8,322.30

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction 8,322.30
Average State Funded Equity 943.57
Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance 8,322.30



Date: 12/08/2020
Time: 02:21 PM
District: 14

YEARS

N R I L I NV R N}

2 W0 =~ o

40
ST Suppl
Cty Suppl
Cty>State
State Eqty

West Virginia Department of Education
Multi County Service Equity Calculations
CALHOUN COUNTY SCHOOLS

1,886.00

1,968.00

1,968.00

5,822.00

5,467.00
State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

Pgm: WVE910HBM
Page: 2

TOTAL

1,886.00

1,968.00

1,968.00

5,822.00

5,467.00
5,467.00

1,540.00

5,467.00



Date: 12/08/2020 West Virginia Department of Education Pgm: WVE910HBM
Time: 02:21 PM Multi County Service Equity Calculations Page: 3
District: 24 GRANT COUNTY SCHOOLS

YEARS A B C D E F G H TOTAL

N R I L I NV R N}
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3,608.00 3,608.00

'S

16 1,968.00 1,968.00

40
ST Suppl 1,968.00 3,608.00 5,576.00
Cty Suppl
Cty>State
State Eqty 1,968.00 3,608.00 5,576.00

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction 5,576.00
Average State Funded Equity 1,640.00
Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance 5,576.00



Date: 12/08/2020 West Virginia Department of Education
Time: 02:21 PM Multi County Service Equity Calculations
District: 33 HARRISON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

YEARS A B C

1,640.00

N R I L I NV R N}

2,050.00

2 W0 =~ o

17 2,050.00

27 2,050.00

40
ST Suppl 7,790.00
Cty Suppl 6,175.00
Cty>State
State Eqty 1,615.00

1,804.00

1,025.00

1,722.00

1,722.00
6,273.00
4,972.50

1,300.50
State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

1,025.00

1,025.00
812.50

212.50

Pgm: WVE910HBM
Page: 4

TOTAL

1,640.00

2,050.00
1,804.00

2,050.00

2,050.00

1,722.00

2,050.00

1,722.00
15,088.00
11,960.00

3,128.00
3,128.00

340.00

3,128.00



Date: 12/08/2020 West Virginia Department of Education Pgm: WVE910HBM
Time: 02:21 PM Multi County Service Equity Calculations Page: 5
District: 35 JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOLS

YEARS A B C D E F G H TOTAL

1,735.12 1,735.12

N R I L I NV R N}

w N o= o

2,132.00 2,132.00

'S

15 1,735.12 2,132.00 3,867.12

23 1,641.64 1,641.64

40
ST Suppl 3,470.24 3,773.64 2,132.00 9,375.88
Cty Suppl 1,544.68 1,679.73 949.00 4,173.41
Cty>State
State Eqty 1,925.56 2,093.91 1,183.00 5,202.47

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction 5,202.47
Average State Funded Equity 910.00
Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance 5,202.47



Date: 12/08/2020
Time: 02:21 PM
District: 67

YEARS

N R I L I NV R N}

2 W0 =~ o

40
ST Suppl
Cty Suppl
Cty>State
State Eqty

West Virginia Department of Education
Multi County Service Equity Calculations
PLEASANTS COUNTY SCHOOLS

C D E F G
2,140.20
2,140.20
2,140.20
2,140.20 2,140.20 2,140.20
2,946.69 3,165.93 2,508.21
806.49 1,025.73 368.01

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

Pgm: WVE910HBM
Page: 6

TOTAL
2,140.20

2,140.20

2,140.20

6,420.60
8,620.83
2,200.23



Date: 12/08/2020
Time: 02:21 PM
District: 87

YEARS
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9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

ST Suppl
Cty Suppl
Cty>State
State Eqty

West Virginia Department of Education

Multi County Service Equity Calculations
UPSHUR COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

1,968.00

1,640.00

3,608.00

3,608.00

1,804.00

1,804.00

1,804.00
State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

Pgm: WVE910HBM
Page: 7

TOTAL

1,804.00

1,968.00

1,640.00

5,412.00

5,412.00
5,412.00

1,640.00

5,412.00



Date: 12/08/2020
Time: 02:21 PM
District:

YEARS

I T S T N
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9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

ST Suppl
Cty Suppl
Cty>State
State Eqty

West Virginia Department of Education

Multi County Service Equity Calculations

4,280.40
1,735.12

1,640.00

2,050.00

1,968.00
2,140.20
2,140.20
3,780.20
1,735.12

2,050.00

2,050.00

25,569.24
13,928.87

806.49
12,446.86

ENTIRE STATE
D E F G H
2,140.20
1,804.00
1,804.00 1,886.00
1,025.00 6,765.00
2,132.00
1,968.00
2,140.20 1,968.00
1,968.00
1,968.00
3,609.64
1,722.00
1,968.00
1,722.00
4,108.20 8,241.00 17,475.84 6,765.00
3,165.93 5,932.50 6,107.94 1,761.50
1,025.73 368.01
1,968.00 2,308.50 11,380.91 5,003.50

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

Pgm: WVE910HBM
Page: 8

TOTAL
2,140.20
6,084.40
1,735.12

1,640.00

2,050.00
3,690.00
1,968.00
2,140.20
9,930.20
3,780.20
3,867.12
1,968.00
2,050.00
4,108.20
1,968.00

1,968.00

3,609.64

1,722.00

2,050.00

1,968.00

1,722.00
62,159.28
30,896.74

2,200.23
33,107.77

33,107.77

873.51

33,107.77



