Date: 12/08/2020 Time: 02:21 PM District: 04

West Virginia Department of Education Multi County Service Equity Calculations BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS

Pgm: WVE910HBM

1	YEARS	A	В	C	D	E	F	G	Н	TOTAL
2				4 280 40						4 280 40
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$				4,280.40						4,280.40
4										
\$ 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9										
7										
8 9 10 11 11 12 12 13 14 12 14 12 14 12 14 14										
9 10 11 12 13 14 14 15 14 15 15 15 15	7									
10 12 2,140.20 2,140.20 2,140.20 2,140.20 1	8									
11 2,140,20 2,140,	9									
2	10									
13										
14										
15										
1				2,140.20						2,140.20
17 18 1,968.00 1,968.00 1,968.00 2,968.00 1										
1,968.00 1,968.00										
1,968.00 1,968.00										
20 21 23 23 24 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 30 31 31 32 33 34 41 55 36 37 38 39 40 ST Suppl 8,560,80 1,968,00							1 968 00			1 968 00
21							1,700.00			1,700.00
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 31 32 33 34 35 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 ST Suppl 8,560.80 1,968.00 3,936.00 14,464.80 Cty Suppl 3,262.50 960.00 1,920.00 6,142.50 Cty-State State Eqty 5,298.30 1,008.00 2,016.00 8,322.30 Average State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction 8,322.30 Average State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction 8,322.30 Average State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction 8,322.30 Average State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction 8,322.30 Average State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction 8,322.30 Average State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction 8,322.30 Average State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction 8,322.30								1.968.00		1.968.00
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 31 32 33 34 43 55 36 37 38 39 40 5T Suppl 8,560,80 1,968,00 3,936,00 14,464,80 Cry Suppl 3,262,50 960,00 1,920,00 6,142,50 Cry-State State Eqty 5,298,30 1,008,00 2,016,00 8,322,30 Average State Funded Equity Before Ceiting Reduction 8,322,30 Average State Funded Equity Before Ceitin								,		,
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 ST Suppl								1,968.00		1,968.00
26 27 28 29 30 31 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 ST Suppl										
27 28 29 30 31 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 ST Suppl 8,560.80 1,968.00 3,936.00 14,464.80 Cty Suppl 3,262.50 960.00 1,920.00 6,142.50 Cty-State State Eqty 5,298.30 1,008.00 2,016.00 8,322.30 State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction 8,322.30 Average State Funded Equity 943.57 Less Formula Ceiling Reduction	25									
28 29 30 31 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 ST Suppl 8,560.80 1,968.00 3,936.00 14,464.80 Cty Suppl 3,262.50 960.00 1,920.00 6,142.50 Cty>State Eqty 5,298.30 1,008.00 2,016.00 8,322.30 State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction 8,322.30 Average State Funded Equity 943.57 Less Formula Ceiling Reduction	26									
29 30 31 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 ST Suppl										
30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 ST Suppl										
31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 ST Suppl 8,560.80 1,968.00 3,936.00 14,464.80 Cty Suppl 3,262.50 960.00 1,920.00 6,142.50 Cty>State State Eqty 5,298.30 1,008.00 2,016.00 8,322.30 State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction Average State Funded Equity Less Formula Ceiling Reduction										
32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 ST Suppl 8,560.80 1,968.00 3,936.00 14,464.80 Cty Suppl 3,262.50 960.00 1,920.00 6,142.50 Cty-State State Eqty 5,298.30 1,008.00 2,016.00 8,322.30 State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction 8,322.30 Average State Funded Equity Less Formula Ceiling Reduction 943.57										
33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 ST Suppl										
34 35 36 37 38 39 40 ST Suppl										
35 36 37 38 39 40 ST Suppl 8,560.80 1,968.00 3,936.00 14,464.80 Cty Suppl 3,262.50 960.00 1,920.00 6,142.50 Cty>State State Eqty 5,298.30 1,008.00 2,016.00 8,322.30 State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction 8,322.30 Average State Funded Equity 943.57 Less Formula Ceiling Reduction										
36 37 38 39 40 ST Suppl										
37 38 39 40 ST Suppl										
38 39 40 ST Suppl										
40 ST Suppl 8,560.80 1,968.00 3,936.00 14,464.80 Cty Suppl 3,262.50 960.00 1,920.00 6,142.50 Cty>State State Eqty 5,298.30 1,008.00 2,016.00 8,322.30 State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction Average State Funded Equity 943.57 Less Formula Ceiling Reduction										
ST Suppl 8,560.80 1,968.00 3,936.00 14,464.80 Cty Suppl 3,262.50 960.00 1,920.00 6,142.50 Cty>State State Eqty 5,298.30 1,008.00 2,016.00 8,322.30 State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction 8,322.30 Average State Funded Equity 943.57 Less Formula Ceiling Reduction	39									
Cty Suppl 3,262.50 960.00 1,920.00 6,142.50 Cty>State State Eqty 5,298.30 1,008.00 2,016.00 8,322.30 State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction Average State Funded Equity 943.57 Less Formula Ceiling Reduction Less Formula Ceiling Reduction	40									
Cty>State 5,298.30 1,008.00 2,016.00 8,322.30 State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction 8,322.30 Average State Funded Equity 943.57 Less Formula Ceiling Reduction										
State Eqty 5,298.30 1,008.00 2,016.00 8,322.30 State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction 8,322.30 Average State Funded Equity 943.57 Less Formula Ceiling Reduction				3,262.50			960.00	1,920.00		6,142.50
State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction 8,322.30 Average State Funded Equity 943.57 Less Formula Ceiling Reduction										
Average State Funded Equity 943.57 Less Formula Ceiling Reduction	State Eqty			5,298.30			1,008.00	2,016.00		8,322.30
Less Formula Ceiling Reduction						State Funded Equity E	Before Ceiling Reduction			8,322.30
						Average State Funded	Equity			943.57
						Less Formula Ceiling	Reduction			
						Equity Allowance				

District: 14

West Virginia Department of Education Multi County Service Equity Calculations CALHOUN COUNTY SCHOOLS Pgm: WVE910HBM

YEARS 0	A	В	C	D	E	F	G	Н	TOTAL
1									
2									
3									
4									
5									
6									
7									
8									
9									
10							1,886.00		1,886.00
11									
12 13									
14									
15									
16									
17									
18							1,968.00		1,968.00
19									
20									
21									
22									
23									
24									
25 26									
27									
28									
29									
30									
31									
32							1,968.00		1,968.00
33									
34									
35									
36									
37									
38 39									
40									
ST Suppl							5,822.00		5,822.00
Cty Suppl							,		**
Cty>State									
State Eqty							5,467.00		5,467.00
				5	State Funded Equity B	Before Ceiling Reduction	n		5,467.00
					Average State Funded				1,540.00
					Less Formula Ceiling				•
					2033 I Official Coffiling	Reduction			
				1	Equity Allowance				5,467.00
					-quity / thowance				3,407.00

District: 24

West Virginia Department of Education Multi County Service Equity Calculations GRANT COUNTY SCHOOLS Pgm: WVE910HBM

YEARS	A	В	C	D	E	F	G	Н	TOTAL
0									
1									
2									
3									
4									
5									
6									
7									
8									
9									
10									
11									
12									
13								3,608.00	3,608.00
14									
15									
16				1,968.00					1,968.00
17									
18									
19									
20									
21									
22									
23									
24									
25									
26									
27									
28									
29									
30									
31									
32									
33									
34									
35									
36									
37									
38									
39									
40				1.000.00				2 (00 00	5.576.00
ST Suppl				1,968.00				3,608.00	5,576.00
Cty Suppl									
Cty>State				1.000.00				2 (00 00	5,576.00
State Eqty				1,968.00				3,608.00	
						Before Ceiling Reductio	n		5,576.00
					Average State Funde	d Equity			1,640.00
					Less Formula Ceiling	g Reduction			
					Equity Allowance				5,576.00

District: 33

West Virginia Department of Education
Multi County Service Equity Calculations
HARRISON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

Pgm: WVE910HBM

YEARS	A	В	C	D	E	F	G	Н	TOTAL
0									
1									
2									
3									
4									
5			1 640 00						1.640.00
6			1,640.00						1,640.00
7									
8 9			2,050.00						2,050.00
10			2,030.00			1,804.00			1,804.00
11						1,004.00			1,004.00
12									
13						1,025.00		1,025.00	2,050.00
14						,		,	,
15									
16									
17			2,050.00						2,050.00
18									
19									
20									
21									
22									
23									
24									
25						1,722.00			1,722.00
26			2.050.00						2.050.00
27 28			2,050.00						2,050.00
29									
30									
31									
32									
33									
34									
35									
36									
37									
38									
39									
40						1,722.00			1,722.00
ST Suppl			7,790.00			6,273.00		1,025.00	15,088.00
Cty Suppl			6,175.00			4,972.50		812.50	11,960.00
Cty>State			1.615.06			1 200 50		212.52	2.120.60
State Eqty			1,615.00			1,300.50		212.50	3,128.00
					State Funded Equity I	Before Ceiling Reduction			3,128.00
					Average State Funded	l Equity			340.00
					Less Formula Ceiling	Reduction			
					E : 411				2.120.00
					Equity Allowance				3,128.00

West Virginia Department of Education Multi County Service Equity Calculations JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOLS Pgm: WVE910HBM Page: 5

District: 35

YEARS 0	A	В	c	D	E	F	G	Н	TOTAL
1									
2			1,735.12						1,735.12
3									
4									
5 6									
7									
8									
9									
10									
11									
12									
13								2,132.00	2,132.00
14 15			1,735.12				2,132.00		3,867.12
16			1,755.12				2,132.00		3,007.12
17									
18									
19									
20									
21									
22 23							1,641.64		1,641.64
24							1,041.04		1,041.04
25									
26									
27									
28									
29									
30 31									
32									
33									
34									
35									
36									
37									
38 39									
40									
ST Suppl			3,470.24				3,773.64	2,132.00	9,375.88
Cty Suppl			1,544.68				1,679.73	949.00	4,173.41
Cty>State									
State Eqty			1,925.56				2,093.91	1,183.00	5,202.47
					State Funded Equity B	Before Ceiling Reductio	n		5,202.47
					Average State Funded	Equity			910.00
					Less Formula Ceiling				
					, and a				
					Equity Allowance				5,202.47

District: 67

West Virginia Department of Education Multi County Service Equity Calculations PLEASANTS COUNTY SCHOOLS

Pgm: WVE910HBM

Page: 6

YEARS	A	В	C	D	E	F	G	Н	TOTAL
0							2,140.20		2,140.20
1									
2									
3									
4									
5									
6									
7									
8 9									
10									
11									
12			2,140.20						2,140.20
13			2,140.20						2,140.20
14									
15									
16									
17									
18				2,140.20					2,140.20
19				_,					_,
20									
21									
22									
23									
24									
25									
26									
27									
28									
29									
30									
31									
32									
33									
34									
35									
36									
37									
38									
39									
40									
ST Suppl			2,140.20	2,140.20			2,140.20		6,420.60
Cty Suppl			2,946.69	3,165.93			2,508.21		8,620.83
Cty>State			806.49	1,025.73			368.01		2,200.23
State Eqty									
				State	e Funded Equity I	Before Ceiling Reduction	ı		
				Avei	rage State Funded	d Equity			0
					Formula Ceiling				

Equity Allowance

Date: 12/08/2020 Time: 02:21 PM District: 87 West Virginia Department of Education Multi County Service Equity Calculations UPSHUR COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT Pgm: WVE910HBM

YEARS	A	В	c	D	E	F	G	Н	TOTAL
0							1,804.00		1.804.00
1 2							1,804.00		1,804.00
3									
4									
5									
6									
7									
8									
9									
10									
11			1,968.00						1,968.00
12									
13 14			1.640.00						1.640.00
15			1,640.00						1,640.00
16									
17									
18									
19									
20									
21									
22									
23									
24									
25									
26									
27 28									
29									
30									
31									
32									
33									
34									
35									
36									
37									
38 39									
40									
ST Suppl			3,608.00				1,804.00		5,412.00
Cty Suppl			-,				-,		2,112111
Cty>State									
State Eqty			3,608.00				1,804.00		5,412.00
					State Funded Equity E	Before Ceiling Reduction	n		5,412.00
					Average State Funded				1,640.00
									1,0.0.00
					Less Formula Ceiling	Reduction			
					E 2 AH				5.412.00
					Equity Allowance				5,412.00

Date: 12/08/2020 Time: 02:21 PM District:

West Virginia Department of Education Multi County Service Equity Calculations ENTIRE STATE

Pgm: WVE910HBM Page: 8

33,107.77

YEARS	A	В	C	D	E	F	G	Н	TOTAL
0							2,140.20		2,140.20
1			4,280.40				1,804.00		6,084.40
2			1,735.12						1,735.12
3									
4									
5									
6			1,640.00						1,640.00
7									
8									
9			2,050.00						2,050.00
10						1,804.00	1,886.00		3,690.00
11			1,968.00						1,968.00
12			2,140.20						2,140.20
13			2,140.20			1,025.00		6,765.00	9,930.20
14			3,780.20						3,780.20
15			1,735.12				2,132.00		3,867.12
16				1,968.00					1,968.00
17			2,050.00						2,050.00
18				2,140.20			1,968.00		4,108.20
19						1,968.00			1,968.00
20									
21							1,968.00		1,968.00
22									
23							3,609.64		3,609.64
24									
25						1,722.00			1,722.00
26									
27			2,050.00						2,050.00
28									
29									
30									
31									
32							1,968.00		1,968.00
33									
34									
35									
36									
37									
38									
39									
40						1,722.00			1,722.00
ST Suppl			25,569.24	4,108.20		8,241.00	17,475.84	6,765.00	62,159.28
Cty Suppl			13,928.87	3,165.93		5,932.50	6,107.94	1,761.50	30,896.74
Cty>State			806.49	1,025.73			368.01		2,200.23
State Eqty			12,446.86	1,968.00		2,308.50	11,380.91	5,003.50	33,107.77
				Sta	ite Funded Equity I	Before Ceiling Reduction			33,107.77
									873.51
					erage State Funded				8/3.31
				Les	ss Formula Ceiling	Reduction			

Equity Allowance